RULE

241
3.1

3.2
3.24

3.3
335

4.7.1

6.1.5

7.13
7.2
7.2.10
7.5

10
10.4
11
11.1.3
11.3
11.4
11.5

13
13.5
14
14.5
15
15.1
16

20
20.4
21
21.2

24
24.2
25
25.7
26
26.3.2

27
27.8
28

28.3
30

OUTER EAST FOOTBALL NETBALL BY LAWS - Schedule 4 Fines

DESCRIPTION

Affiliation

Failure of a club to support Board sponsors as per affiliation agreement
Team entries

Failure of clubs fielding teams from highest graded competition down
Affiliated Club General Meetings

Failure of club to lodge their AGM report to Outer East FN by January 30th
Failure to notify changes of Club Officials within 14 days of AGM

Failure to notify changes of Club Officials within 7 days throughout the season
Uniforms

Each incorrect item of club uniform - per piece - per player

Failure to wear endorsed Outer East uniform - per player - per piece
Maximum fine per team - per club

Admission Charges to Home and Away Games

Club found to have misused a pass or exploited pass out system

Venues

Failure of a club to comply with bylaws 6.0 in relation to home venue
Fixtures/ ladders: Home and away series

Unauthorised changes to fixtures

Finals Series

A club's failure to comply with bylaw 7.2

Forfeiture of teams - Football - Failure to field a team or walkover

Under 18s & 19s

Veterans & Womens

Reserves - Home Team

Reserves - Away Team

Seniors - Home Club

Seniors - Away Club

Rules of Football/Netball

Failure of a club to adhere to bylaw 9.1

Gender: Background

A club's failure to comply with bylaw 10.0

Registration

Playing unregistered or inelegible players

Playing a player without receiving clearance approval from their previous club
Playing a player without without a Match Permit

Coach Accredidation/ Registration

Coaching whilst unregistered - per game

Failure by coach to attend a mandatory meeting convened by Outer East FN
Representative/Interleague Matches

Players who fail to make themselves available for selection without notification
Football record/Publicity

Failure to provide an accurate player list for the Football Record - per occurance
Meetings

Failure to attend compulsory meetings convened by Outer East FN

Official functions/ Events

Failure of a club to attend a league official function

Codes of Conduct

Adverse comments on Outer East FN made in media or on any social media platform

Melee

Team 1st offence (in one season)

Team 2nd offence (in one season)

Team 3rd offence (in one season)

Team 4th offence (in one season)

Child safe policy

Failure of a club to appoint a Child Safety Officer

Alcohol and smoking bans

Breaches to bylaw 25.0 pertaining to Alcohol and Smoking at venues
Match review panel

A player or official who is reported and subsequently found guilty at a tribunal
A club requested video review of an incident that is deemed frivolous
Tribunal

Guilty finding at the Tribunal

Reporting Players and Officials

Fine as handed down by the Tribunal panel

Appeals

Investigations

Frivolous notice of investigation

Club player/official found guilty via Investigation.

AMOUNT S
Determined by Board

Determined by Board

$500
$100
$50

$10
$10
$500

No less than $1000

Determined by Board

$500

Determined by Board

$100
$100
$400
$600
$500
$800

Determined by Board

Determined by Board

$500
$500
$500

$200
$100

Determined by Board

$20
$200
$200
$500
$150

$300
$450

Determined by Board

Determined by Board

Determined by Board

$150
$150

$50

Determined by Tribunal
Determined by Appeals Panel

$500

Determined by Board



