## OUTER EAST FOOTBALL NETBALL BY LAWS - Schedule 4 Fines

<u>RULE</u> 2	DESCRIPTION Affiliation	<u>AMOUNT \$</u>
2.4.1	Failure of a club to support Board sponsors as per affiliation agreement	Determined by Board
3.1	Team entries Failure of clubs fielding teams from highest graded competition down	Determined by Board
3.2	Affiliated Club General Meetings	
3.2.4	Failure of club to lodge their AGM report to Outer East FN by January 30th	\$500 \$100
	Failure to notify changes of Club Officials within 14 days of AGM Failure to notify changes of Club Officials within 7 days throughout the season	\$100
3.3	Uniforms	<i>\$</i> 30
3.3.5	Each incorrect item of club uniform - per piece - per player	\$10
	Failure to wear endorsed Outer East uniform - per player - per piece	\$10
	Maximum fine per team - per club	\$500
4	Admission Charges to Home and Away Games	
4.7.1	Club found to have misused a pass or exploited pass out system	No less than \$1000
6 6.1.5	Venues Failure of a club to comply with bylaws 6.0 in relation to home venue	Determined by Board
7	Fixtures/ ladders: Home and away series	Determined by board
7.1.3	Unauthorised changes to fixtures	\$500
7.2	Finals Series	
7.2.10	A club's failure to comply with bylaw 7.2	Determined by Board
7.5	Forfeiture of teams - Football - Failure to field a team or walkover	
	Under 18s & 19s	\$100
	Veterans & Womens Reserves - Home Team	\$100 \$400
	Reserves - Away Team	\$600
	Seniors - Home Club	\$500
	Seniors - Away Club	\$800
9	Rules of Football/Netball	
	Failure of a club to adhere to bylaw 9.1	Determined by Board
10	Gender: Background	
10.4	A club's failure to comply with bylaw 10.0	Determined by Board
<b>11</b> 11.1.3	Registration Playing unregistered or inelegible players	\$500
11.1.5	Playing a player without receiving clearance approval from their previous club	\$500
11.4	Playing a player without without a Match Permit	\$500
11.5	Coach Accredidation/ Registration	
	Coaching whilst unregistered - per game	\$200
	Failure by coach to attend a mandatory meeting convened by Outer East FN	\$100
13	Representative/Interleague Matches	Determined to Deced
13.5 <b>14</b>	Players who fail to make themselves available for selection without notification Football record/Publicity	Determined by Board
14.5	Failure to provide an accurate player list for the Football Record - per occurance	\$20
15	Meetings	7
15.1	Failure to attend compulsory meetings convened by Outer East FN	\$200
16	Official functions/ Events	
	Failure of a club to attend a league official function	\$200
20	Codes of Conduct	¢500
20.4 <b>21</b>	Adverse comments on Outer East FN made in media or on any social media platform Melee	\$500
21.2	Team 1st offence (in one season)	\$150
	Team 2nd offence (in one season)	\$300
	Team 3rd offence (in one season)	\$450
	Team 4th offence (in one season)	Determined by Board
24	Child safe policy	
24.2	Failure of a club to appoint a Child Safety Officer Alcohol and smoking bans	Determined by Board
<b>25</b> 25.7	Breaches to bylaw 25.0 pertaining to Alcohol and Smoking at venues	Determined by Board
25.7 26	Match review panel	
26.3.2	A player or official who is reported and subsequently found guilty at a tribunal	\$150
	A club requested video review of an incident that is deemed frivolous	\$150
27	Tribunal	
27.8	Guilty finding at the Tribunal	\$50
28	Reporting Players and Officials	Dotormined by Triburg
28.3	Fine as handed down by the Tribunal panel Appeals	Determined by Tribunal Determined by Appeals Panel
28.5 <b>30</b>	Investigations	Determined by Appeals Faller
	Frivolous notice of investigation	\$500
	Club player/official found guilty via Investigation.	Determined by Board